Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 April 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.005682.01.05

AUT.005682.02.01

AUT.005682.03.01

AUT.005682.04.01

AUT.007415.01.04

AUT.007467.01.04

AUT.034789.01.02

AUT.035711.02.01

AUT.037799.01.02

AUT.037799.02.01

AUT.042070.01.02

AUT.045193.01.02 -
AUT.045193.03.02

AUT.045989.01.01 -
AUT.045989.02.01

Consent Holder

Tangaroa Research
Institute of
Oceanographic
Studies Limited

J M McGiven
Mr Q J Simpson
P Richmond

S H Eady

A CClegg

Te Waka Pupuri Putea
Trust

Main Road Properties
Limited

Projects HB Limited

Consent Description

The Sugar Boat structure in the
coastal marine area, Waitangi Bridge,
Paihia.

Alter structures in the coastal marine
area for 'Sugar Boat' at Waitangi
Bridge, Paihia.

Place scaffolding in the coastal
marine area for 'Sugar Boat' at
Waitangi Bridge, Paihia.

Disturb the coastal marine area for
alterations to 'Sugar Boat' at Waitangi
Bridge, Paihia.

Surface take at Whatitiri Road,
Whatitiri.

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Whatitiri Road, Poroti.

Swing mooring 2460 - Munro Bay,
Whangarei Harbour.

Relocation of swing mooring 3458 to
Oruruhoa Bay, Bay of Islands.
Discharge treated domestic
wastewater at Kukupa Place,
Matapouri.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Kukupa Place, Matapouri.
Dairy 1 Discharge for silage making at
Ahipara.

Earthworks for commercial site
development at State Highway 12,
Maungaturoto.

Discharge stormwater for commercial
site development works at State
Highway 12 Maungaturoto.

Divert stormwater for commercial
site development works at State
Highway 12 Maungaturoto.
Discharge to land from a lifestyle
village at Peter Snell Road, Ruakaka.
Discharge wastewater odour at a
lifestyle village at Peter Snell Road,
Ruakaka.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046400.01.01 -
AUT.046400.02.01

AUT.046403.01.01 -
AUT.046403.06.01

AUT.046408.01.01 -
AUT.046408.03.01

AUT.046411.01.01 -

AUT.046411.02.01

AUT.046412.01.01 -
AUT.046412.04.01

AUT.046416.01.01 -
APP.046416.02.01

Far North District
Council

P S Yates

Moir Point Park
Developments Limited

Otamatea Marae

Trustees

WSP New Zealand
Limited

Kauri Farms (2016)
Limited
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Consent Description

Stormwater culvert outlet at
Omapere Beach.

Groundwater take for dewatering
during stormwater upgrade at
Omapere.

Hard protection structures in the
coastal marine area in Te Uenga Bay.
Hard protection structure above
mean high water springs in adjacent
to Manawaora Road, Waipiro Bay.
Stormwater outfall structure in the
coastal marine area adjacent to
Manawaora Road, Waipiro Bay.
Deposit sand in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Manawaora Road,
Waipiro Bay and Te Uenga Bay.
Discharge water and sediment to the
coastal marine area for deposit of
sand at Waipiro Bay and Te Uenga
Bay.

Beach scraping in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Manawaora Road,
Waipiro Bay and Te Uenga Bay.
Subdivision works off Estuary Drive
and Grove Road, Mangawhai.
Stormwater diversion at Estuary Drive
and Grove Road, Mangawhai
Stormwater discharge at Estuary
Drive and Grove Road, Mangawhai.
Discharge wastewater to land for a
marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto.
Discharge wastewater odour at a
marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto.
Works near a wetland at State
Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi
wetland (NES-FW).

Stormwater diversion at State
Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi
wetland.

Stormwater discharge to land at State
Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi
wetland.

Vegetation Clearance at State
Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi
wetland - NES FW.

Discharge of leachate from silage
pads at Apotu Road, Hikurangi.
Discharge to air at Apotu Road,
Hikurangi.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046425.01.01 -
AUT.046425.02.01

AUT.046426.01.01 -
AUT.046426.03.01

AUT.046435.01.01 -
AUT.046435.02.01

AUT.046438.01.01 -
AUT.046438.07.01

AUT.046444.01.01 -
AUT.046444.03.01

AUT.046446.01.01 -
AUT.046446.03.01

AUT.046450.01.01 -
AUT.046450.03.01

E Tomchin-Brown

Far North District
Council

Barry Craike Family
Trust & Others

Lees Investment
Trustee Limited

M Vezey

N Brunker

Houhora Golf Club
Incorporated
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Consent Description

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Umurangi Way, Tutukaka.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Umurangi Way, Tutukaka.
Water supply intake at Wairoro
Stream, Kaikohe.

Riverbank protection at Reservoir
Road, Kaikohe.

Divert water in Wairoro Stream for
river works at Reservoir Road,
Kaikohe.

Discharge wastewater at State
Highway 12, Omapere.

Air discharge at State Highway 12,
Omapere.

Earthworks in a flood zone at Cove
Road, Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Cove Road, Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Cove Road,
Mangawhai.

Place obstruction in a flood hazard
area at Cove Road, Mangawhai.
Divert floodwaters by obstruction at
Cove Road, Mangawhai.

Discharge wastewater to land at Cove
Road, Mangawhai.

Discharge contaminants to air at Cove
Road, Mangawhai.

Earthworks for a building site
development at Puketutu Drive,
Haruru.

Divert stormwater for site
development works at Puketutu
Drive, Haruru.

Discharge stormwater for site
development works at Puketutu
Drive, Haruru.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Te Koruru Place, Ngunguru.
Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Te Koruru Place,
Ngunguru.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Te Koruru Place,
Ngunguru.

Bore construction at Far North Road,
Pukenui.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046451.01.01 -
AUT.046451.03.01

AUT.046452.01.01 -
AUT.046452.05.01

AUT.046454.01.01 -
AUT.046454.03.01

AUT.046458.01.01 -
AUT.046458.03.01

AUT.046475.01.01

AUT.046492.01.01 -
AUT.046492.03.01

O R Taituha &
TMKTARA Martin-
Kawiti

Rodney Residential
Limited

Far North Housing
Limited

J Collinson

North Sawn Lumber
Limited
T F Hyde
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Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Pukenui

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Pukenui.

Bore construction at Old Bay Road,
Pakaraka.

Discharge contaminants to land for a
bore at Old Bay Road, Pakaraka.
Discharge contaminants to water for
a bore at Old Bay Road, Pakaraka.
Earthworks for a building platform at
Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.
Discharge stormwater during
earthworks at Lincoln Street,
Mangawhai.

Obstruction placed in a flood hazard
area at Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.
Divert floodwater at Lincoln Street,
Mangawhai.

Earthworks for site development at
South Road, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater for retirement
village development works at South
Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater for retirement
village development works at South
Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction at Te Kokoru Place,
Ngunguru.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Te Kokoru Place,
Ngunguru.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Te Kokoru Place,
Ngunguru.

Air discharge for sawmill at Factory
Lane, Moerewa.

Bore construction at Kaimaumau
Road, Kaimaumau.

Discharge contaminants to land for a
bore at Kaimaumau Road,
Kaimaumau.

Discharge contaminants to water for
a bore at Kaimaumau Road,
Kaimaumau.




