## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 April 2025.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.005682.01.05  AUT.005682.02.01  AUT.005682.03.01  AUT.005682.04.01	Tangaroa Research Institute of Oceanographic Studies Limited	<ul> <li>The Sugar Boat structure in the coastal marine area, Waitangi Bridge, Paihia.</li> <li>Alter structures in the coastal marine area for 'Sugar Boat' at Waitangi Bridge, Paihia.</li> <li>Place scaffolding in the coastal marine area for 'Sugar Boat' at Waitangi Bridge, Paihia.</li> <li>Disturb the coastal marine area for alterations to 'Sugar Boat' at Waitangi</li> </ul>
AUT.007415.01.04	J M McGiven	Bridge, Paihia. Surface take at Whatitiri Road, Whatitiri.
AUT.007467.01.04	Mr Q J Simpson	Take groundwater for irrigation at Whatitiri Road, Porotī.
AUT.034789.01.02	P Richmond	Swing mooring 2460 - Munro Bay, Whangārei Harbour
AUT.035711.02.01	S H Eady	Relocation of swing mooring 3458 to Oruruhoa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.037799.01.02 AUT.037799.02.01	A C Clegg	<ul> <li>Discharge treated domestic wastewater at Kukupa Place, Matapōuri.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Kukupa Place, Matapōuri.</li> </ul>
AUT.042070.01.02	Te Waka Pupuri Putea Trust	Dairy 1 Discharge for silage making at Ahipara.
AUT.045193.01.02 – AUT.045193.03.02	Main Road Properties Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for commercial site development at State Highway 12, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for commercial site development works at State Highway 12 Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for commercial site development works at State Highway 12 Maungaturoto.</li> </ul>
AUT.045989.01.01 – AUT.045989.02.01	Projects HB Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge to land from a lifestyle village at Peter Snell Road, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at a lifestyle village at Peter Snell Road, Ruakākā.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046400.01.01 – AUT.046400.02.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Stormwater culvert outlet at         <ul> <li>Ömäpere Beach.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Groundwater take for dewatering during stormwater upgrade at         <ul> <li>Ömäpere.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
AUT.046403.01.01 – AUT.046403.06.01	P S Yates	<ul> <li>Hard protection structures in the coastal marine area in Te Uenga Bay.</li> <li>Hard protection structure above mean high water springs in adjacent to Manawaora Road, Waipiro Bay.</li> <li>Stormwater outfall structure in the coastal marine area adjacent to Manawaora Road, Waipiro Bay.</li> <li>Deposit sand in the coastal marine area adjacent to Manawaora Road, Waipiro Bay and Te Uenga Bay.</li> <li>Discharge water and sediment to the coastal marine area for deposit of sand at Waipiro Bay and Te Uenga Bay.</li> <li>Beach scraping in the coastal marine area adjacent to Manawaora Road, Waipiro Bay and Te Uenga Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.046408.01.01 – AUT.046408.03.01	Moir Point Park Developments Limited	<ul> <li>Subdivision works off Estuary Drive and Grove Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Estuary Drive and Grove Road, Mangawhai</li> <li>Stormwater discharge at Estuary Drive and Grove Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046411.01.01 – AUT.046411.02.01	Otamatea Marae Trustees	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater to land for a marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at a marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto.</li> </ul>
AUT.046412.01.01 – AUT.046412.04.01	WSP New Zealand Limited	<ul> <li>Works near a wetland at State         Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi         wetland (NES-FW).</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at State         Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi         wetland.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge to land at State         Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi         wetland.</li> <li>Vegetation Clearance at State         Highway 1 Kaimaumau-Motutangi         wetland - NES FW.</li> </ul>
AUT.046416.01.01 – APP.046416.02.01	Kauri Farms (2016) Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge of leachate from silage pads at Apotu Road, Hikurangi.</li> <li>Discharge to air at Apotu Road, Hikurangi.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046425.01.01 – AUT.046425.02.01	E Tomchin-Brown	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Umurangi Way, Tutukaka.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Umurangi Way, Tutukaka.</li> </ul>
AUT.046426.01.01 – AUT.046426.03.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Water supply intake at Wairoro Stream, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Riverbank protection at Reservoir Road, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Divert water in Wairoro Stream for river works at Reservoir Road, Kaikohe.</li> </ul>
AUT.046435.01.01 – AUT.046435.02.01	Barry Craike Family Trust & Others	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater at State         Highway 12, Ōmāpere.</li> <li>Air discharge at State Highway 12,         Ōmāpere.</li> </ul>
AUT.046438.01.01 – AUT.046438.07.01	Lees Investment Trustee Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks in a flood zone at Cove Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during earthworks at Cove Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at Cove Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Place obstruction in a flood hazard area at Cove Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert floodwaters by obstruction at Cove Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater to land at Cove Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to air at Cove Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046444.01.01 – AUT.046444.03.01	M Vezey	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a building site development at Puketutu Drive, Haruru.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for site development works at Puketutu Drive, Haruru.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for site development works at Puketutu Drive, Haruru.</li> </ul>
AUT.046446.01.01 – AUT.046446.03.01	N Brunker	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic use at Te Kōruru Place, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Te Kōruru Place, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Te Kōruru Place, Ngunguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.046450.01.01 – AUT.046450.03.01	Houhora Golf Club Incorporated	<ul><li>Bore construction at Far North Road, Pukenui.</li></ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046451.01.01 – AUT.046451.03.01	O R Taituha & TMKTARA Martin-	<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Far North Road, Pukenui</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Far North Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Bore construction at Old Bay Road, Pākaraka.</li> </ul>
7.01.010151.03.01	Kawiti	<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for a bore at Old Bay Road, Pākaraka.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for a bore at Old Bay Road, Pākaraka.</li> </ul>
AUT.046452.01.01 – AUT.046452.05.01	Rodney Residential Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a building platform at Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during earthworks at Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during earthworks at Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Obstruction placed in a flood hazard area at Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert floodwater at Lincoln Street, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046454.01.01 – AUT.046454.03.01	Far North Housing Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for site development at South Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for retirement village development works at South Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for retirement village development works at South Road, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>
AUT.046458.01.01 – AUT.046458.03.01	J Collinson	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Te Kokoru Place, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Te Kokoru Place, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Te Kokoru Place, Ngunguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.046475.01.01 AUT.046492.01.01 –	North Sawn Lumber Limited	Air discharge for sawmill at Factory Lane, Moerewa.  Bore construction at Kaimaumau
AUT.046492.03.01	T F Hyde	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Kaimaumau Road, Kaimaumau.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for a bore at Kaimaumau Road, Kaimaumau.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for a bore at Kaimaumau Road, Kaimaumau.</li> </ul>